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117 THE CENTRAL ADMINTSTRATIVE TEIPUMAL, JATPUR EBEIH, JAIFUR
: Date of ~rder: ['..\ ok W{5<'3/
OA No.526/1995 C
Dv. G.2.3:mewat g/ 1ate \Shrj V.F.Somswat, Ex-Lecturer, Rinsl
Socic]ogy, E.E.T., 1Mlokheri, Hsrfane and  presently  Deputy
Dirvector, Office of the Divectsr for 3C and AT, Ministry cf
Welfare, BE-20 Ganesh Msrg, Bsru sgvz, Jaipur.
.o Appiicant
Versus
1. Unicn  of  Irdis  throvah  the  Secretary, Ministry of
Agriculture, Department  of  Agriculture and  Coopsrzticn
(Eztensicn) Krishi Phawan, MNew Delhi.
- 2.‘ The ée:retary, M1n1uL1y of Welizre, Deptt. of Scheduled Taste
Developinernt (3CD), Shashtri Ehawsn, llew Delhi.
3. _Prjncjpal, Frtension Fducetion Institute, Milckheri, Haryana.
.o Resp@ndents
Applicent present in perscn ' o
Mr. Hemant Supte, Pr&xy'-ﬁ?unse]'in: M-, M.Rafig, counzel for the
respondent s
- CORAM:
. Hon'ble My S0 Agsrwel, Judicisl Membetr

Ben'kle Mr. IILP.ITz2weni, Administrst iv; Memlzetr

Order

Per Ben'ble Mr l.P.llswani, Adminiatvative Member

In this epplicaticon, filed under Section 19 of  the
Adminiztrative . Tribunels Art, 1995, the applicsnt  seesks  the

fellowing reliefe:-

"a) Direct the vrespondents b0 confirm the  applicant with
conzecment izl service benefits from 28.5.20 on the post of
Lecturer, FLra] Sowcjolegy st Ertension Edncstion Institute

Nilckheri, Harysna.



b)

c)

d)

)

g)

<

: 2 .
Fess an order to cach the respondent 1.1 Memorandum Order
No.15-172/39-CA.TIT  Jzte=d 12.05.50 and regpondente Lo ke
directed nct to act on that crder and in case it was rlaced
on the charecter rall of the spplicant, the saﬁﬁ mey be

deleted.

Direst the respondent 1lo.1 to give the sprlicant promoticon in

)

the next psy scale of Rs. 2000-4500 (Fevieed) after 01.06.23

¢

and onwards  cr from the  Janvary, 1995 slongwith =11

it

congeentisal zervice  henefit like pay fization, pay
grrears, increments etc.

Th

]

respondent 1.0 ke divested to‘pmomote the appljcant for
the post of Director £ Scheduled Castés and Schedulzd
Trikbes 'with. effect from the month. of Septemkber, 1993 the
c;mpleticn of fi&e yesrs pericd from the selection of the
zpplicent by the UF,3.C, for thergost of Depnry Divector
alongwith 211  conseqentizl  servics  benefite like pey
fizaticn, sslar",.incremeﬁts, Ay arrears efc.

The respondents ke divecsted iw pay the pensl intetest cn the

D

srrzars <f anmial increments paid in the yesr 1989 and lzav

gglary paid in the yzar 1994,

- Fasz an srder Airecting the reespondent Nn.l to fix the

responzibility of cmmizsions/comwissicnz and wnlawful
sctivities zgainst the applicant and the gquilty should ke
punished.

Pazs en ovder directing the respondents to pay the spplicant

all the legyal ~oet and other expendituwre inourred Ly him."

The 2

47}

2 w2 tzken up fir hesring on 31.8.2000 snd 8.7.2001.

The applicant wes present in perscn and avrgued his csse. Mr. Hemsnt

Gupta, Advacate zppesred az prory'counsel to Mr. M.Pefig, on kezh=1f

of vespondents. At the very start, the zpplicant informed that he is

nct preszing the relief mentioned in a) and b).

P
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The fzcts of the case, a5 stated by the arpliTant, are fhat

W
.

he was earlier Lecturer, Fwal Soriclogy, EU.EWGT., Nolikheri
(Harysnz) and &t ihe time of filing of the OB was se rving &= Deputy
Difector, Office of the Director for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled
TTites; Ministry cof Mblfare st Jzipur. He héd filed OB Mo, 925/897
in the Frincipal Bench of thiz Trikunzl and by order dJdated
10.5.1989, the =2id 0B wes Aisposed of with directisns, (i) to take
a final decisicn on the request of the app]:~ nt for grent 5f‘
erecizl leave =nd commnicstz the same to the applicent  as

expediticuely sz possible kot in no event  later than twe months

from the date of veceipt of the crder, apd ii) 1¢=p~nﬂ ente were

W]

lzo divested to complete the dzpartmentzl enomiry (for short, DE)

gzinst the spplicant snd pass final crdere within a pericd of six

[s1]

mcnths from the date of commonication of the order. It wses 3also

T

tated that the applicent iz free to move this Trikbunel, if he
feels egarieved by the final decisicn of the disciplinavy authority
after he hes erhansted 311 ithe tremedies provided wndzr the Pules.
It haz Leen stzisd by the spplicent thst the respondents did not
grant thé special ]eéve for the relevant pericd in terﬁs of ﬁhe
divections of the PFrincipal Bench of thiz Triktunal within the time
allcwed'end, thervefere, the epplicant hzd to file znsther OB Mo.
53/92 at the Guwshzti Pench which wes sllowed vide crder dsted
27.9.1993 treaiing the pericd froem 22.9.15381 to 28.5.26 az 'dies-
non' was QAashed end direckion was ;ssue to grant special aversess
study leave tc the srplicant for the pericd from 22.5.1584 to

1

(o]

.5.193¢6 with 311 conszquential service bensfits of the szid

m '

pericd. The respondents Iloe. 1 &nd 2 were further.'ﬂire:ted to
reccrd the pariod from 19.5 1Wﬂ€ to 23.5.1936 as duty es Lacturer,
Fural Zcocicligy. In terme of the divectionz of the Guwahatj Bench
of this Tribunal, respondent 1.1l issued zn order granting Special

-

Leave on 25.2.94, elkeit after expdry of the time stipmlated in the

"/~—n
/ :
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crder of the Guwshzii Bench of this Tribunal and 6onsequent1y the

(]

benefits of orrears of sslary wes alas pzid by respondent 1Mol3
after much delzy (cn 25th May, 1994, 2Ann.Ad) and the order
regerding withdraw! of the srder regsrding the "recordalkle warning'.'
issued to him fov hié lapzes wae issved on 25.3.1994 (Ann.A2). It
iz alec stzted Iy tl'-e app]icaﬁt thst keiny 2 Echeduled Triks
candidzste, bhe waé ;ﬂ'thin tbe' cone. of c-::nsiﬁeratic:n ard eligible for
premoticn to the post of Vics Frincipsl in the E.E.T, Milolkheri, a
post filled uvp Ly =election on promction from the Lectm‘er'sl of the
Inétitute but  the spplicant was not  considered and one  Shri

G.AFaleen, Lecturer wes promcted from June, 1983, The said Ehri

~Falezen jcinsd lstional Folice Academy on Jdeputaticon in 1933 spd the

post of Vice Frincipal fell vacant but dwe to disciplinsry

proceedings agzinst the

o

rrlicent téjng lept under ocont emplation
stage for a }-:.ng reiicd, under Fule 25 .-:‘f the 223 (Lezve Fulez), he
wes neither considersd nov the rrescribed sezled civer procedure
wze adopted and the respondents promoted & rcandidate wh‘; did not
fulfil even the mir‘)‘imum' educationzal qus]ifi.;;;éti«:n for the post of

4

Viee FPrinzipal/Lecturer and thereby the spplicent was illegally

deprived =f ksing promcted. Tt iz also stated by the zpplicant that

o
k)

+ wes gelected for varicus higher pests vic. Senior Fesearch
Officer, Fegicnel Di restoer (Zenior) snd Ceputy Director in the year
1285, 1537 end 1998 respectively by the UBPET ztc., as ~zn Le =een
frem 3 copiss of letters of URSC eto. 2t Ann.A7 apd thet the
spplicant j= entitled ss per OCE Fules (Ann.A%) to bz velieved to
teke vup the h;w st when selected by the URPET but the respondents

illegally’ Aid nzt velisve him. It is contended by th: applicent

-thet in view of the judgwsnt of the Juwshati Bench of this Trikunal

dated 27.9.1002, the spplicant should ke promcted o oSompenszate
from 1583, 1985 or 1985 in the next pay smale of Fa. 3000-45G0. The
reprezentaticn <f the applicant dsted 11.5.91 and 20.2.9% (Ann.A9)

in thi:

Ty

regard were of no aveil., Tt is 21sc alleged by the

s

S
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epplicent that the respondent lo.l -ﬂela ed his joining the puet of
Deputy Directcr in the Ministyy of Welfare on the pretex of DE and
inspite cf UFEC having recommendsd his name on 23.8.9’8, he oculd
jein eonly on 9.1.1931 even thiugh the DE was only vegsrding
cverstayal of leave, which should not have come in the wey of his
relieving. He alasz :zlleged that’ his premstion to the post of
Lirvectsr, wse 2130 dz2layed l."fy the vespondent 12,2 (Ministvy of
Welfare), firstly by nct :@nsﬁering his gquslifying service w.e.f.
August, 1532 wiwen UEZC had recommended his nsme for the i:-:»s of
Director 2nd seo nﬂ] by not £illing up the post of Divestor by the
methed of  Airvect reoruitment whersin he had 'vc_-ry high rchances
becsuse of his qL'Flllfl" ticn et. and even the ad-hoo promoticon
granted to him vide cffice order dated 2.1.95 could not be availed
by him beosuse of the vnhelpful zttitnde of the lleticnsl Commission
for 3C snd ST, which wented him to go oub of Jaipar to avail of the

said promction.

. 4. We hsve heard the eapplicant in person st length and the

11

»

learned c«:un:e] for the vespondents and have zlss gone through
the meterizl on record, including the rejoinder filed by the

applicant znd reply to the rejoinder filed by the reapcndents.

’

E. The learned counsel fov the respondents have takan certain

preliminary ckbjesticns. It is oontended thet all of the issues

hc-d in ths OF, except the one rzlating to promotion to the post
of Directer in the HNationel Commissicn fl:.lf &2 2nd ST in the
Ministry of Welfare, &are Larved by the princjp]e"of constructive
res-judicate a= the applicant had sn cppovtunity of vaising these
izsgues when he filed 0B 12.53 of 1992 bafore the Guwsbati Bench of
this Trikunsl. It is alec -ontended that these issnes are 2lsc
herelessly bsrred by limitaticon, for sxsmple, the isswe regsrding
DEC held for preomcticn to the post '-:~f Vice Principal wey kack in

LA
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1983 vand 195% and the <laim tlul he should ke conzidersd as having
joined the post of Depniy Divector from 1932 when he =ctually
jcined the post on ©.4.1791 2nd thus the canse of acticn had srisen

on 9.4.1991, Tt ie further oontended that the OB

m

uffers from
multiple veliefs, un-ornscted with esch <ther :Qnd also from non-
joinder of necesssry perty viz. the cofficer ageinst whim he hsd
reieed zllegstions in the promsticn to tﬁe p:st'of Vice f—’rin-‘:ipal
kesed on TP mezting held in 1220, It w22, therefore, arqued by the
learned f-:»unsel for ll‘w respendents that the OB desevves o be
dismizsed cn 21l cr any of these -7-':>ur_1ts. Howevetr, in view of the
fact that thiz csse iz more than & yeers' ©1d apd the applicant, a
first generaticn cofficer from s Schaduled Trike family has bzen
waiting =211 these yeafs for justice, we feel that it will not be
eppropriate to dismiss this OA on the akove grounds at thiz stage

and we have oonesquently proceedsd to consider variones  issues

D

réised in this CA con merites, except the issue relating to th
prometion to the poet of Vice Principal kssed on DPC weeting held

way kack in 1983 =nd 1285, being hopelessly ksrred by limitatien

and szlso beczuse of non-impleadment of Shri F.F.Singh, z necessary
party, agzinst whom certsin sllegations haves kesn raised.
G. After carefnlly c~eonsidering the vival oontenticons, we have

|

Cecided to take wvp variowe issucs, =s fzr as poes He in =2
chron- lcgicel order. The first issuve is vegerding pevment of penal
interest to the arr»h“am‘ for wndue delay in paying him arresre of
annual increments end le2ve sslzty. In terms of the judgment of the
Guwehati Eench of this Tribunal dsted 27.9.1992 in C& 1n. 52/93,

grant special study lesve to the applicant

respondent Mo.l wes Lo

from 22.9.54 tc 18.5.86 with 811 coneeential service kenefits. Tt

R

40
‘ n

wes further direstesd that the p@ri-:d from 19.5.1926 .o 28.5.8
shzll ke rvecorded sz on Jduby. Appropriate notificatione on the

tasiz of these Jdirections were required to ke iseuzd within 20 deys
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from the dste of sommonicaticn of the Jdgrent . Ik is stated by the
respondents  that' the pay hzs zlveady Leen fj:~r_ed and  arrears
diskorsed vide letter dated 25.5.1994 (Ann.Fl). 'Ihus',v'!'.l'nere wag 3

gap of almost 9 monthe ketween the date of crder of Guwahzti Bench

D

and igsue of recessary letter. Teking awéy the allowed time of 2
days the gsp wes still a]m::;s;c & mcnthe. Actuzl payment mey have
taken scme wove time. Fespondent Us.l has not indicsred as to when
they had received -the -:c.py of the judament. Teeping in mind the

remcteness of Guwshati, even if we lLeepr cne month for receipt of

s
oy

the copy of e =3id judgment, there estill ha=s bkeen a/de]ay of

~J

slmost nenths. Fespondent 1101 hse ales not mentioned filing of
any Misc. A[:p].i-:ét ion sée}ting extenzsion of time for in‘up:lefnf:'nting
the divections. We, therefcre, hold thet theve has keen vnerplainad
delay in implementing the dirvecticns <f the Cuwshati Be.n-rh ~f this

Tribunzl and the zpplicent iz entitled to receive interest for

hcolding vwp of amcunt due £o him.

7. It hs

(]
tH

2lsc Lkeen stated by the epplizant that the order
Anmn.AZ withdrawing the 'recordable worning' wes not s#ndcorssd to
Ministry of Welfare and zince in the meantime 311 the service

¥

(5]

cord, including ACEs has kéen trensferred to the Ministry of

" Welfare, the rescovdzble werning still eriste in his service

record,/ACR. He has, thereforve przyed that the Ministry of Welfare
may e directed tco Aelers the recordsble warning which msy ke
existing in his service recérde/ ACFs. We feel that this

epprebension of the applicent shonld ke 1zoked inte by the

respondent 1.0, ard if the treccrdzkle warning is =still existing in

~ the service reccrds/ ATRe of the applicant, that shonld ke deleted.

. The next izzue is regesrding counting of the service of the
agplicant w.e.f. the Jate the TUFEC had comuniceted  thedr

recommendzticn for sslecticn "-;-f the zpplicent for the post for




‘was replied to by Ministry of Agriculime vide OM dated 13.2.19

: 8 :
which he had spplied. However, we 4o not find it necessary to go
inte the recommendsticns in favewr of the applicant for the poste
of Sr. Research Officer, Ministry <of Planning and Pegional

Directcr, Hsticnal Savings Crgaznissticn as these ware-nct processed

. to their logiczl end amd no relisf csn be congidered when the

applicant did not join any of these crganissticns. We, therefore
ncw teke up the claim of the zpplicent that he shonld be deemed to
have Leen sprcinted on the post of Deputy Difecfor under the
Ministry of Welfare (resp&ndénﬁ Io.2) from 1928 i.e. when his name
was recommended by the Unicn Public Service Commission (for short,
UPSC) becauze the respondznts had Aeliberately >delayed his
relievjng'orderé frem the poet of Lecturer te spite Fim 2nd he wes
in no wey vresponsible for swch delzy. In enpport of this

contention: the applicant cited the judgment of the 2per Court in

the cese of Pills Sitsvem Patrudu 2nd ors. v. Union of India and

crs., JT 1996 (4) 3C 731. Ve find that the £2id letter cf UPSC wes

o]

issued on 23.8.88, The Ministry of Welfare, thersafter addresszd an
M Jeted 13.9.198¢ to the Ministry of Bgrioulture (respondent Me.l)
gseeking informsticn/documente reqsrding the medical fitness and

verification <f character/antecedents of the applicant. The same

0

o
confirming bketh., It will be cheerved that ‘nesrly & monthes were
glresdy conzumed in obtaining thie simple information. It is
strenge that after teceipt of reply dated 13.2.1585, there iz leng
unexplained Azlay. Tt is however mentioned by the respondents in
the vreply tec the réjoinder that "However, consequent to the
disciplinary procesdings, a recordsble erﬁing wee issued on
23.8.1590. Therzafter, Ministry of Welfere issued the cffer of
appointment on  11.12.1990". Thus there was encther. delay of
approximstely 1 year and 10 months, in addition to 6 monthe deiay
as menticned hereinbefore, the totzl delay now améhting to 2 yeesre

4 months. The applicant was relieved on 8.4.1991, i.e. after
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encther 4 rr::'n'the; tsking the Jdelzy to feotal of O yesrrs ard 8
mont l‘;s. There iz no sxplainstion to this dzlsy except what’ hze keen
extracted sbove, which only indicates that offer of appointment w.';s
not sent dve to pending disciplinary procsedings but there is no
epecific contenticon to suppaort any such indication. Assuming for 2
mement bhat iF wes &9, the vespondent Mao.l sheowld hzve menticned

the vile vnder vhich they ~owld not veligve the zppli-ant until the

5
kl‘

LE hzd scnolnded but this has not been. FParther, in terms of MHA OM
1o, GO/A3/6d-Fatt (A) Asted 71.5.19:5 sopy znnzxzed by the spplicant
at Ann.AS, thz evistence -f which at the relevant date haes not heen
Aeniad .ty the resp:-ndents, if ths é,pplicatjc-n ;:»f en <fficer has
kzen forwerded to UI‘L,, he shmild ke relessed in the event <of his
gelecticn. It has keen specifically 33323 therein that “"while this
ghovld e the gensral rule, whare subsequant to the forwer d:ng of
the szppliceticn kit before eelection by f.he Commi ssj-:-n, A
gxcept icnal -:ir-.*l,zn'nst/an-:es zrise, in which it may net ke possibls tﬁ

relezse the officer in the event of his selesction by the

Commissicn, the fact shovuld be -:c'mmum'-:alfe«ﬂ imoediately to the

Commizsion s well as to the officer concernsd (emphzsis supplied).
It shcould ke particu]‘sr]y n>ted thet csses of thiz type shovld be

vuy rare a2nd dersigicn not o 1r=] age the o~fficer shouwld ke taken

cnly when the civsumstsnces referved t: shove are =5l ly

n'

gxceptionsl”. There is no statement of the vespondent Mool hefore
us that the appl:h sticn of the appli~ant wos not forwsrded by them
end thzt the twm recuivements provided in this OM were complied
with. In cur view there iz nothing =xcepticnal in the present case
ard no excepticons]l cirmumetances have .l:.een réferre-d tc by “the
rezpondent s subsecment to 'f.:-r‘-)ardjng -f ihe arplicaticn and even if
there were sny such vc—:-:-.repti-:-nal civeumstances, both UPEC and the

applicent were requirsd to ke informed, which sppsrently has not

keen dcne.

!
N
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©.  We have gcone through the judgment of Hon'ble the Supreme

Court ~f India in Pilla Sitaram Patiudu znd crss v. Unicn of India

and cre.; (fupra), in which the Supreme Joart, while dzzling with a

case regerding compatation of the cuslifying zervice for promoticon
froem Asgistant Precutive Pnjwn’er T Executiv@ Enginser, held thst
"gince he (the sppellznt therein) wa S gelected ky direct
resruitment, he jé entitled tc ke eppointed according to rule. His
épp:-intmc-nt wag delayed for no fault of him and he csme 't.q ke
sprointed in 1991, He is, thersfeore, entitled ro the -snking given
in the =elsct list and appdintmenr made accordingly”. We are of the

ew that the ratis of this Judanent does ~pp1y tc the case in‘hand
as far as the Jjustificsticn for fixing & notionsl date  of
appcintment cis concenred. In the facté and ciroumstance of the
race, as dizcusesd akove, it is ¢mite clear that the delsy in the
releasze of the zpplicant for joining the post of Deputy Dirsctor in
the Mationzl Commission fov ST nﬂ EC under the Ministry of Welfare
wag not due to any feult on his pert ot the delsy BN ke
attributed qply to the responients, specially respondent 116.1. The

83. We ccnsider @

(]

re~cmmendstion of the UPRST was mede on 23,
pericd of 3 months adequste for processing the csse of the

applicant for release from the peost of cturer in the E.E.I.,

=
m

Milztheri (Haryans). We, therefore, hald that the applicant shcould
ke monzidered to heve kesn noticnelly appcinted on the reccmmznded

ot of Deputy Ditector in the lizticonzl Commiszion for &C and

(7]
=

o
0w

under the Ministry of Welfare w.e.f. 232.11. i.e. dete of
recommendation of UPEC ploe 2 months for processing. Since the
spplicant had actuslly joined the poet on 9.1.1991 and prior oo

that he wes serving as Lecturer in the E.E.I., Milckheri, he will

not ke entitled to any arvesvrs of pey 2pd zllowsnoes w.e.f. such

noticnal date of joining to the date of actval joining. The pericd
from the potionzl dste of joinﬁhg viz. 22.11.38 to the scius date

of joining viz. 9.4.1991 will count for refixsticn of his pay and

AN
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his pay shall ke fixed =t the stage a2t which he wild hzve reached
had he jcined the post of Deputy Divecter from anch noticonsl date
of joinihg and he would e psid arrears of pé? and allowanceg on
acccunt of such refixstion of his pay from Fhe -ﬂa?e ~f actual

joining till he stavts getting sslsry as per such fiwation. The

notional date of Joining will zlso ke teken into occcunf for
fixetion ¢f the gensicn of the spplicant &s and when he retires on
reaching the age ~f superenmuaticn. His senicrity will alsc bke
refixed in terms of his notional dste of Feining. As regards

counting of his sevvice from the Aste of notienal joining fer the

’

'purposé of qualifying service for promoticn to the post of

;

Directcr, we feel that thie cannot Le al%oweﬂ for a veriety of

reasons. Firstly, ketween the noticnel date of Joining and the
ectual date, the aspplicent wes working con the post of Lecturer in

Extension Educzticn Cenive, Uilchheri, ‘perhaps located within

Heryana Agriculture University, under the Ministry of Agriculfure.
. /

tie thereafter duined the post of Deputy Divectsr under another
- is

Ministry. The Ministry cof Welfare,ﬁ?ntruétedi with sn entirely

bility
different yesporsi,/ thet is, the socizl enpowerment of ST and ST

recple. The experience‘gajned by the appdicsnt 2= 2 Lecturer in
agriculture extensicn educstion under the Ministry of Agriculture
can, in no way, ke considsred having any nexus with the evperience
anocther Deruty Director with ‘Ministry cf Welfare will be
accumulat ing. It will ke travegty of justice in a genersl sense if -
such two 'experiencesz' sre ecqusted to zllow the applicant te attain

an equel status with his counterperts in the Ministry of Social

- Welfare who had actually bzen ascumulsting the exrerience within

the Ministry of Welfsre Awing the said rericd. We, therefcre, held
that the pericd Letween the notional date of djoining i.e. 23.11.88
and zctuel déte of jcining i.e. 9.4.1921 shall nct ke ~ounted as

qualifying service for promotion to the post of Diveskor, SC and ST

in the Mln ist Welfare. This finding is in tune with the

/
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Adecizicn of Hon'ble the Supreme Cowurt in the case of Orisess Small

Sr2le Industries Corpn. Ltd. and anmr. v. llareingha Charsn Mohentry

of hiz nitionsl esvvice a2nd thns the applicant not onlxlnot Serve

znd ors. reported in 1999 320 (LiE) Z46. In the =2id case the

Mriesz High Court ha@ set-sside the termination of o Joint Menager
end diracted reinstatement with 511 ~onseowential L”nrtltk; However

sukesquently, the DRC diﬂ nct find him suitskle for promsticn te
the post of Genersl Managéf on the_gfouna that he bhad not gained
actual necessary ’"ﬁfl;@n-ﬁ cn the post of Joink Ménagez on ascount
of his rotional senicrity for the pericd he wss under terminatjgn.
A Three Judg#c Bench of the Bpex Cowmrt including Hon'kle the Chief
Justice of India held that the ground on which the TEC vedjected the
sz of the vespaondent therein (Joint Manager) cannct ke s5id to ke
extranesus fpr Ela judqlnj aaitability for promoticn. In the present

cage, 233 discus

[0]]

od earlier, the app1]wanL was Serving in @ entirely

different orgenisaticn under & different Ministry Juring the perio

) &

on the feeder post’ of the Deputy Dirvector, 3C/ST Welfare in the

Ministry of Welfare, but had sctuzlly served cn the post of
Lecturzr in the Education Extensicon Institute undsr the Ministry of

Agriculture. We, therzfcore, fesl thst the vatic of the Three Judge

"Pench of the Apex Coort (supra) will apply in rhe caze in han? and

even thouoh it may ke arqgued that the apsl&cant's app-zintment on
the post of Depnaty Diractor weeof. 9.1.1991 wae on veaqular hasis, The
fact that he had not acummlsatsd the experjénée of the Aok of
Deputy rdrecfor, EC/ST Welfare, will lead to the conslusion that
thé r<11cd ketwsen 232.11.38 lanS 2.4.1291  cannot count wfor

aalifying service on the feeder post of Deputy Dirvector, E2C/8T

Welfare in the Ministry of Welfare. We have =ls> given our

=

=

51}

rectful attention to the dodamsnt of the Apex Court in Fills

I

Sitsrsm Patrudu (suprs), A.F. Raghumeni v. G.C.Math, JT 2000 (4) 2C

222 ard Union of India and cre. v. T.B.Fejoria, JT 2000 (3) 4 20

3

and

‘l‘
10)]

212 kut fird these Aiatinquisheble in view of the srecizl fa

circumetances of this wsse. We, thervefors, come to the conclusicon




RS

Csevvice from the noticnzl date of pRuessdsn in 1938, We =

: 13
that the sevvires rendered by the spplicant from the noticnsl dote
of Joining di.e D.04.82 to the actnsl date of joining cannct ke

counted a8 regular guslifying service for promoticn to the post of

Directcr.
2. We ~an now exsmine the ples of the spplicant for promcticn to

the poet of Director in the Usticnal Commissicon for 30 2nd ST under
the Ministry of Welfsr on the basis of euch noticnsl dafe of

Jcining the post of Deputy Directer. We have gone through' ths

recruitment rules for the post of Divector (2pn.IV). We find from

colurn 11 of the 328id rezrnitment rules that & yéars of regular
service is re-uired fov rromoficnzﬂf Deputy Divecstor to that of
Director. We have slresdy held in the preceding parégraph tha£‘ths
Fericd ketween notional daté of doining on the post of Depoty
Director and the actusl date f joining, i.e. the pericd the

applicant was holding the post of Lesturer in the Ministr of

Pyricultuwre cennot be considered  as wwelifying  service  for

rrometicn end,  therefore, we reiterate that the applicant  <an

become entitled for promotion'to the poet of Divectcr cnly after
expiry of 5 yeasrs from his actuzl dste of Joining vic. ©.4.1991.
This keing so, we reject the contenticn of the spplicent that he

should hsve been corneidered for promcticon to the post of Divecstor

in the Detional Copmissicn for 3C & 8T sfter c~ompletion of £ yesrs

appoivtinent™ ;
c fird

l—
1G]

n: foree in theiccntenrjon cf the épf&jféﬁt that the responlents,
afrer nok bejné alkle to £ill vp the post of Directsr by transfer on
depatstion should necessarily have‘adopted the direct resrvirment
route end fezl it iz only & hypothetical wish of the épplicant that

if divect recruitment was adopted, thers wowld heve keen high hopes

of his keing promcted.

11. In the result, the O3 ies partly 2allowed with frllowing
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directicns:—

1

iii)

Respondent Mool shzll pey interest @ 12% per anpum on the

emcunt of svresrs of ipcrements snd leave salary peid to the

cepplicant a5 consecmentizl reliefs flowing from the Jjudament

of the Gowshatj Bench of thiz Tribunsl in OB Do, 53 of 1993
from 20 Jdays after the date )f decigion i.e. from 27.10,1%933
te the date such payments were actvally made. This Jirecticn
shai] l:-é complied with within 2 menths of the dete of recript
of a copy of this crder;

Pe srun-:'i’,-nf Me.2 ghall check whether thf‘ recrdable warning,
which was to Le Jdeletsd in ’rérms of ovder deted ."5.5}.199-1
(Ann.A2) of vespondent a1 issved in porsuvance of  the
udgrent of H’-«:—r Siwshati Fench  (suprs)g has actvzlly beep
deleted frem the ACR,service res-td and if not .f«:uun-:'! tc ke
Aelested, delets .the game forthwith on the strength of this
crder;

The applicant will ke copsidey 2 tr hsve keen appointed on
the post of Derpwty Di rester for 87 snd 2T in the C-:-n*rﬁ sgion
for EC and 8T, Ministry of Welfare on 22.11.1283 an noticnal

Fesic. He would not be entitled to any

o
]

rresrs of pay and

[y}
et
bd
Oy

cwances for the perisd 02.11.22 2nd the actus] Adate /.:af
Jeining vis. 9.4.1991 ki his rvy m]l be fixed on 9. lb’")l.
ag if he hzd Joined the 2eid post on 23.11.83  and
congeoent izl bensfits of such refixstion will ke paid to him
within four merths from the dste of veceipt of 5 copy of this
crder. The #aid rericd will 3lso bz counbed for computing the

renzicnzble  fervice of the sr,yz-lj-f:-xrrl'. The arplicsnt shall

(O1]

nt, however, ke zntitled fov ~ount iny the 'y:»:-ri‘:n letween
23.11.28 srd €.4.122) as om=lifying service for t}’e rost of
Deputy Dirvecter fov promction t0 the rost of DJI":‘-."[’ cr for EC

end 2T in the Ministry of Welfsre,




-~

r

»

\

In thz circumstances, rarties are left to besr their cwn

The officisl record qgiven by the respondents in terms of the
order Jdated 21.2.20000 has keen perused by ves wherever necessary and
the same mzy ke retwrned to the Department throvugh the lesrned

counsel for the reepondents.

4 A ””"‘&Q

(N.P.NAWANT) " (S.K.AGARWAL)
Adm. Member N Judl .Member '
¢



